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16’ Portable Player Bench With Back Customer Service
(800) 247-7668

PARTS LIST

Item | Qty |Description Item | Qty | Description
A 3 Leg Assembly F 18 | 3/8” Lock Washer
B 12 | 3/8-16 x 4” Carriage Bolt G 12 [ Plastic Tube Plug
Cc 6 |3/8-16 x 1 1/2” Hex Bolt H 6 | Rubber Feet
D 18 |3/8” Hex Nut | 2 2”7 X 10” X 16° Wooden Plank (provided by customer)
E 6 | 3/8” Flat Washer

+ Inspect all contents prior to installation. Report any missing parts to dealer immediately.
+ Read all instructions before proceeding.

Recommended:
Sand and finish customer supplied wood planks to reduce
sharp edges, slivers and extend life.

1. Attach the Rubber Feet (H) to the Leg Assemblies (A)
with 3/8 x 1 1/2”’Hex Bolts (C), 3/8”" Flat Washers
(E), 3/8” Lock Washers (F) and 3/8’Hex Nuts (D).
See Figure 1

2. Insert the Plastic Tube Plugs (G) in all open tube ends
on the Leg Assemblies (A). See Figure 1.

Notice:
For best results this player bench should be assembled on a
flat and level surface.

3. Position Leg Assemblies (A) 76” apart. Clamp one 2”
X 10 X 16’ Wooden Plank (1) to the seat portion of
Leg Assemblies (A) with approximately 20” extending
from each end of Leg Assembly (A). Make sure the
Leg Assemblies (A) are perpendicular to the 2 X 10
X 16° Wooden Plank (I). Clamp the second 2”” X 10”” X
16" Wooden Plank (1) to the back rest area of the Leg
Assemblies (A) with approximately 20” extending
from each end. See Figure 2.
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Using the mounting holes in the Leg Assembly (A) as a guide to drill through the 2> X 10 X 16’
Wooden Plank (1) with a 3/8” drill bit. Use the 3/8” X 4” Carriage Bolts (B), 3/8”” Lock Washer (F) and
3/8” Hex Nuts (D) to secure the 2”7 X 10”” X 16 Wooden Plank (1) to the Leg Assemblies (A).

See Figure 2.

Figure 2




